P R E L I M I N A R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N
© 1998 Vertex Networks, Inc.                                                                  1                                                                    Rev. 2.1- February,
1999
Distinctive Characteristics
t 8 independent Ethernet Access Ports
◊ Two 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet
Ports
♦ Direct interface with 10BaseT

AVXR VLAN Control Table (VCT) Index Register hC00 hC02 16-bit W/--
AVDR VCT Data Register hC10 hC12 16-bit W/R
AVTC VLAN Type Code hC20 hC22 16-bit W/R
AXSC Transmission Scheduling Control Register hC30 hC32 16-bit W/R
AMIIC MII Command Register hC40 hC40 32-bit W/--
AMIIS MII Status Register hC40 hC40 32-bit --/R
AFCR Flow Control Register hC70 hC72 16-bit W/R
AMAR0 Multicast Address. for MAC Control Frames       Byte [1,0] hC80 hC82 16-bit W/R
AMAR1 Byte [3,2] hC90 hC92 16-bit W/R
AMAR2 Byte [5,4] hCA0 hCA2 16-bit W/R
AMCT MAC Control FrameType Code Register hCB0 hCB2 16-bit W/R
ADAR0 Base MAC Address Register – Byte [1,0] hCC0 hCC2 16-bit W/R
ADAR1 Base MAC Address Register – Byte [3,2] hCD0 hCD2 16-bit W/R
ADAR2 Base MAC Address Register – Byte [5,4] hCE0 hCE2 16-bit W/R
Ethernet MAC Port Control Registers – (substitute [n] with Port Number, n = {0..3] )
ECR0 MAC Port Control Register hn00 hn02 16-bit W/R
ECR1 MAC Port Configuration Register hn10 hn12 16-bit W/R
ECR2 MAC Port Interrupt Mask Register hn20 hn22 16-bit W/R
ECR3 MAC Port Interrupt Status Register hn30 hn32 16-bit --/R
EXSR MAC Tx Status Register hn40 hn42 16-bit --/R �
EXEC MAC Tx Error Counters hn50 hn52 16-bit --/R �
ERSR MAC Rx Status Register hn68 hn68 32-bit --/R �
EREC MAC Rx Error Counters hn78 hn78 32-bit --/R �
P R E L I M I N A R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N
XpressFlow-2020 Series –  EA218
Ethernet Switch Chipset 6+2 Ports 10Mb Ethernet Access Controller
© 1998 Vertex Networks, Inc.                                                                  15                                                                    Rev. 2.1- February,
1999
2.3 XpressFlow Bus Operation
t Vertex Networks’ optimized XpressFlow Bus architecture
t Provides 1.6G bps switching bandwidth
◊ -33 1.07G bps
◊ -40 1.28G bps
◊ -50 1.6G bps
t Full multi bus master structure
t Allows XpressFlow Engine to communicate with Access Con-
trollers via a message passing protocol
◊ Command Messages for passing control information be-
tween devices
◊ Data Messages for forwarding an Ethernet frame from re-
ceiving port to transmission port
t Built-in intelligent bus load regulator for data traffic balancing
t Provides centralized bus arbitration with two level request pri-
orities
◊ High priority for Data Messages
◊ Low priority for Command Messages
2.3.1 Pin Description
Symbol Type Name and Functions
S_D[31:0] CMOS